Appalachian Marketing Area

Federal Order 5

Table 1

Annual Statistical Summary

2015 2014
PRICES (Simple Average): (Base Zone)
PRICES AT 3.5% BUTTERFAT:
Uniform $18.58 $25.62
Class | $19.74 $26.69
Class Il $15.48 $23.34
Class Il $15.80 $22.34
Class IV $14.35 $22.09
SKIM MILK PRICES:
Uniform $10.99 $17.89
Class | $12.31 $18.97
Class Il $7.69 $15.53
Class llI $8.04 $14.52
Class IV $6.54 $14.26
BUTTERFAT PRICES:
Uniform $2.2786 $2.3877
Class | $2.2445 $2.3932
Class Il $2.3024 $2.3862
Class Il $2.2954 $2.3792
Class IV $2.2954 $2.3792

PRODUCER MILK:
Class |
Class Il
Class I
Class IV
Total Producer Milk

3,870,640,553
930,174,011
265,465,090
579,610,738
5,645,890,392

3,782,738,540
815,223,688
368,424,883
627,109,556
5,593,496,667

PERCENT PRODUCER MILK IN:

Class | 68.56 67.63
Class Il 16.48 14.57
Class llI 4.70 6.59
Class IV 10.26 11.21
PRODUCTION:
Average Monthly Producer Milk 470,490,866 466,124,722
Average Daily Producer Milk 15,468,193 15,324,648
Average Number of Producers 2,156 2,244
Average Butterfat Test 3.67 3.65

VALUE AT MINIMUM PRICE:
Value of Producer Milk at Test
Average Value Per Farm

$1,069,526,043
$496,070

$1,451,022,849
$646,551

2015 Statistical Summary



