## **Annual Statistical Summary**

	2015	2014
PRICES (Simple Average): (Base Zone)		
PRICES AT 3.5% BUTTERFAT:		
Uniform	\$18.58	\$25.62
Class I	\$19.74	\$26.69
Class II	\$15.48	\$23.34
Class III	\$15.80	\$22.34
Class IV	\$14.35	\$22.09
SKIM MILK PRICES:		
Uniform	\$10.99	\$17.89
Class I	\$12.31	\$18.97
Class II	\$7.69	\$15.53
Class III	\$8.04	\$14.52
Class IV	\$6.54	\$14.26
BUTTERFAT PRICES:		
Uniform	\$2.2786	\$2.3877
Class I	\$2.2445	\$2.3932
Class II	\$2.3024	\$2.3862
Class III	\$2.2954	\$2.3792
Class IV	\$2.2954	\$2.3792
PRODUCER MILK:		
Class I	3,870,640,553	3,782,738,540
Class II	930,174,011	815,223,688
Class III	265,465,090	368,424,883
Class IV	579,610,738	627,109,556
Total Producer Milk	5,645,890,392	5,593,496,667
PERCENT PRODUCER MILK IN:		
Class I	68.56	67.63
Class II	16.48	14.57
Class III	4.70	6.59
Class IV	10.26	11.21
	10.20	11.21
PRODUCTION:		
Average Monthly Producer Milk	470,490,866	466,124,722
Average Daily Producer Milk	15,468,193	15,324,648
Average Number of Producers	2,156	2,244
Average Butterfat Test	3.67	3.65
		_
VALUE AT MINIMUM PRICE:		
Value of Producer Milk at Test	\$1,069,526,043	\$1,451,022,849
Average Value Per Farm	\$496,070	\$646,551